
 

 

Settle Harriers Junior Championship 2024 
 

For the 11th year running, there will be a Junior Club Championship.Junior Club Championship.Junior Club Championship.Junior Club Championship. It will run from 6 Jan 2024 until 

early October and will consist of a series of 26 fell races. The objective is to get juniors out in the hills, 

racing and enjoying themselves!    

    

Rules & Scoring for the BRules & Scoring for the BRules & Scoring for the BRules & Scoring for the Boys & Girls Championshipoys & Girls Championshipoys & Girls Championshipoys & Girls Championship 

 

10101010 points for starting a race 

1111     bonus point for finishing 

1111  bonus point for being in top 3/4 of either the boys or girls in your race 

1111  bonus point for being in top half of either the boys or girls in your race 

1111  bonus point for finishing in the top 1/4 of the girls or boys in your race 

1  1  1  1  bonus point for finishing in the top 3 girls or boys in your race 

(so maximum points for a race is 15151515) 

 

If just 1 boy/girl in race - 2222 bonus points awarded for finishing race (13131313 points in total) 

 

You can run any number of the races, but if you run more than 8, your best-scoring 8 will count for the 

championship.  

 

There will be a prize-giving at the end of season and awards made to the top 6 boys and girls and to all those taking 

part in 3 or more fixtures. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PPPProvisrovisrovisrovisioioioional nal nal nal Junior Club Championship RacesJunior Club Championship RacesJunior Club Championship RacesJunior Club Championship Races    2022022022024444    
 

NoNoNoNo    DateDateDateDate    FixtureFixtureFixtureFixture    OrganisOrganisOrganisOrganised byed byed byed by    

1 Sun 7th Jan Scout Scar KWL Helmhill 

2 Sun 14th Jan Giggleswick KWL Helmhill 

3 Sun 28th Jan Birkrigg Common KWL Helmhill 

4 Sun 18th Feb Sedbergh School KWL Helmhill 

5 Sun 25th Feb Cunswick Scar KWL Helmhill 

6 Sun 17th Mar Helm Hill KWL Helmhill 

7 Sat 6th Apr Pendle Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 

8 Sun 21st Apr Duddon Dash - Seathwaite FRA Junior Championship Race 1 

9 
Mon 6th May 

Coiners (inc Yorkshire Fell 

Champs U13 upwards) 
Junior Calder Valley Fell Runners 

10 Sun 12th May Sedbergh – Helm Hill FRA Junior Championship Race 2 

11 Sat 18th May Sedbergh British Open Fell Running Association 

12 Sun 19th May Shutlingsloe FRA Junior Championship Race 3 

13 Sat 25th May Hutton Roof Crags Hutton Roof - Website 

14 Mon 27th May Austwick Amble Austwick Village 

15 Sat 8th June Lowgill Sports British Open Fell Running Association 

16 Sun 9th June Rossendale FRA Junior Championship Race 4 

17 Sat 15th June Weaver Hills FRA Junior Championship Race 5 

18 Sun 7th July Clwydian FRA Junior Championship Race 6 

19 Sun 21st July Cracoe British Open Fell Running Association 

20 Sun 4th Aug Farleton Knott British Open Fell Running Association 

21 Sat 10th Aug Arncliffe Gala British Open Fell Running Association 

22 Sat 17th Aug Gargrave Show British Open Fell Running Association 

23 Sat 24th Aug Malham British Open Fell Running Association 

24 Sun 25th Aug Halton Gill Sports British Open Fell Running Association 

25 Sun 1st Sep Burnsall British Open Fell Running Association 

26 Sun 8th Sep Bradley British Open Fell Running Association 

 

NB: All BOFRA rNB: All BOFRA rNB: All BOFRA rNB: All BOFRA raceaceaceace    dates are prdates are prdates are prdates are provisionalovisionalovisionalovisional.... To be confirmed around MarchTo be confirmed around MarchTo be confirmed around MarchTo be confirmed around March----April.April.April.April.    

*Races are al*Races are al*Races are al*Races are also included in our Senior Cso included in our Senior Cso included in our Senior Cso included in our Senior Club Championshlub Championshlub Championshlub Championshipipipip 


